

To

31st July, 2023

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: Drone

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Signing of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between NSDC and the Drone Destination Limited ("Company")

This is to bring to your notice that the **Drone Destination Limited**, having registered office at C-13. Ground Floor, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi-110017, and **National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC)**, having its registered office at Kaushal Bhawan, 5th-6th Floors, New Moti Bagh, New Delhi – 110023, have entered into a **Memorandum of Understanding (Mol**) on 30<sup>th</sup> July 2023 at the 3<sup>rd</sup> Anniversary of NEP 2020 held at ITPO, New Delhi.

As part of the MOU, Drone Destination and NSDC shall work together on providing skill training in emerging space of Drones across various specialized applications such as Survey Mapping, Precision Agriculture, Asset Inspection, Drone Sports, Build Your Own Drone, LIDAR survey etc. With NSDC and MSDE's support, Drone Destination aims to expand its reach and impact to tier 2/3 cities of India, and target skilling of 2000+ Candidates in a year, leading to illustrious job and self-employment opportunities.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

(CHIRAG SHARM)
Managing Director

DIN: 05271919



